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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:40:29PM

Assembly District 46

 548 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 28 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  580 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  580 

 324 DAVID M. CARR (REPUBLICAN)

 64 DAVID M. CARR (CONSERVATIVE)

 3 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE CHAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA L. SNEED (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 17 JUSTIN BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTAN GELAT DEFENDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY STARK (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  437 

Unrecorded  143 

Assembly District 47

 359 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  374 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  374 

 242 DAVID M. CARR (REPUBLICAN)

 37 DAVID M. CARR (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN BIANNAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN BOGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMILLAH HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 4 LUCRETIA REGINA POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO GOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  301 

Unrecorded  73 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:40:29PM

Assembly District 64

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 DAVID M. CARR (REPUBLICAN)

 0 DAVID M. CARR (CONSERVATIVE)

Total Votes  0 

Page 3 of 5



Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:40:29PM

Total for Member of the City Council (50th Council District) - Kings County

 907 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 39 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  954 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  954 

 566 DAVID M. CARR (REPUBLICAN)

 101 DAVID M. CARR (CONSERVATIVE)

 4 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE CHAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA L. SNEED (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN BIANNAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN BOGIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 17 JUSTIN BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMILLAH HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTAN GELAT DEFENDIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 LUCRETIA REGINA POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO GOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY STARK (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  738 

Unrecorded  216 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:40:29PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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